

S.C (SPL) 76/23

Order No. 06
10.10.2023

Sole accused Ashok Shaw is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Date is fixed for hearing of bail petition as filed by Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused Ashok Shaw on 05.10.23.
No Ld. Spl.P.P has yet been appointed in this case.
Accordingly, hearing of bail petition is adjourned today.
Ld. P.P.I/c Sri Gopal Patra is once again requested to appoint a Ld. Spl.P.P. for this case positively on or before 17.10.23.
Fix 17.10.23 for production and hearing of bail petition .
Ld. Spl.P.P, after being appointed, is directed to remain present with CD before this court on 17.10.23.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions. Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB00787)