

S.C (SPL) 76/23

Order No. 11  
16.01.2024

Sole accused Asok Shaw is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.  
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State ( Prosecution ) and files his hazira.  
Accused person files fresh vokatnama coupled with a bail petition.  
Copy is shown served upon prosecution.  
Heard both sides.  
Put up the record on 22.1.24 for production of the accused and hearing of bail petition.  
To 22.1.24 for production and hearing of bail petition.  
Ld. Spl.P.P is requested to remain present with CD.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB00787)