

S.T (SPL) 07 (1)/24
S.C (SPL) 76/23

Order No. 16
15.06.2024

In view of unbearable heat wave condition, resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them. Sole UTP Ashok Shaw is not produced from J/C . Prosecution takes no step. No intimation is received from the Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional in respect of non production of the UTP Ashok Shaw before this court today. Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused UTP Ashok Shaw S/O Lt. Bonbari Shaw before this court on the next date. No witness is present. No SR of witness is received. Heard both sides. It appears from the case record that the summon upon the witnesses has not been issued. Hence, the present schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is cancelled. A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-
To 15.7.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 1.
To 16.7.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 4.
Prosecution is to take step.
Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, CHANDANNAGORE,
HOOGHLY

S.T (SPL) 07 (1)/24

S.C (SPL) 76/23

STATE VS ACCD. ASHOK SHAW

Haripal P.S Case no. 397/23 dt. 16.9.2023

u/s 376(2)(i)/376(3) of I.P.C and 6(1) of POCSO Act.

Order No. 16
15.06.2024

In view of unbearable heat wave condition, resolution is taken by Local Bar requesting not to pass any adverse order if no steps are taken by them.

Sole UTP Ashok Shaw is not produced from J/C .

Prosecution takes no step.

No intimation is received from the Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional in respect of non production of the UTP Ashok Shaw before this court today.

Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home is directed to produce the

accused UTP Ashok Shaw S/O Lt. Bonbari Shaw before this court on the next date.

No witness is present.

No SR of witness is received.

Heard both sides.

It appears from the case record that the summon upon the witnesses has not been issued.

Hence, the present schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is cancelled.

A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-

To 15.7.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 1.

To 16.7.24 for production and examination of C.S.W No. 4.

Prosecution is to take step.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

No.

Sd/-

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Dt.

Copy of order is sent to the Superintendent, Hooghly District Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly,
(WB01486)