

S.T (SPL) 07(1)/24
S.C (SPL) 76/23

Order No. 17
15.07.2024

Sole UTP Ashok Shaw is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of one witness being the mother of the V.G (C.S.W No.1).
Ld. Advocate for the accused person, at this stage, files a petition u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C praying for allowing the petition so that he can cross-examine all the three prosecution witnesses being C.S.W no. 1 to 3 together on a same day or date.
Heard both sides in this behalf.
Petition u/s 231(2) of Cr.P.C as filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused person is considered and allowed.
The above witness being the mother of the victim girl is examined as P.W.1 and her cross-examination is deferred in terms of petition under section 231(2) of Cr.P.C.
Written complaint, seizure list dt. 16.9.23 and another seizure list dt.16.9.23 are marked as X for identification, Y for identification and Z for identification respectively.
Photocopy of birth certificate of victim girl is marked as Ext.P-1/P.W-1.
Affidavit is marked as Ext.P-2/P.W-1.
Medical report of victim girl is marked as XX for identification.
Let the deposition of P.W.1 be kept in a closed envelop.
L.T.I of P.W.1 be taken in a blank white paper and the same be kept in a separate closed envelop.
Let all the above exhibited documents be kept in separate closed envelops.
To date (16.7.24) for production and evidence .

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)