

S.T (SPL) 07(1)/24
S.C (SPL) 76/23

Order No. 20
12.09.2024

Sole accused Ashok Shaw is produced from J/C and remanded back to J/C.
Ld.P.P.I/c is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of one witness being the father of the victim girl.
The above witness being the father of the victim girl is examined as P.W.3, cross-examined in part and deferred on the prayer of Ld. Advocate for the accused. Let the deposition of the above witness be kept in a closed envelops.
As the witness can not read and write, let his L.T.I be obtained in white blank paper and the same be kept in a separate sealed envelop.
Heard both sides.
Case is adjourned.
Fix 21.11.24 for further cross-examination of P.W.3 being the father of the V.G.
Issue summon accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly,
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly,
(WB01486)